
12th January 2024                  Dates for your diary / Spring Term 

Friday 26th January Meeting for Nursery 
Parents/Carers about how to 
support your child in their 
learning. 9am in the Nursery

Wednesday 31st January Y2 Airport Trip
Thursday 1st February Y5 Trip to Jodrell Bank
Monday 5th February  SAT Meeting for Y6 

Parents/Carers School Hall at 
5pm

Wednesday 7th February Reception Parents/Carers 
Reading Meeting at 9am in the 
classroom

Friday 9th February BREAK UP
Monday 19th February RETURN TO SCHOOL
Thursday 22nd February Y1 Assembly 9am. Parents/Carers 

Welcome
Thursday 29th February Y2 Assembly 9am. Parents/Carers 

Welcome
Friday 1st March Reception Hearing and Sight 

Tests
Tuesday 5th March WORLD BOOK DAY ACTIVITY DAY
Wednesday 6th March Parents/Carers’ Evening
Thursday 14th March Y5 Assembly 9am. Parents/Carers 

Welcome
Thursday 21st March Y4 Assembly 9am. Parents/Carers 

Welcome
Tuesday 26th March Y3 Assembly 9am. Parents/Carers 

Welcome
Thursday 28th March HOLY WEEK Y6 Assembly 9am. 

Parents/Carers Welcome
BREAK UP

Monday 8th April RETURN TO SCHOOL

Y3 Supply. Mrs Mitchell is currently off work and we have a supply teacher covering and working 
with Mrs Forrow and Mrs Przewlocka. Mrs Richardson is overseeing the learning. 

SNOW. If there is a problem next week then we need to be ready for it. I very much doubt that it will 
be the case but if there is a ‘Snow Day’ then work would be ready to go on our school website under 
a tab at the top called Remote Learning. 

Attendance this week is 95.09% and for the whole year is 93.56%. We need to aim for 95% or above 
by the end of the year.

Many thanks for your ongoing support as we begin another term,

With prayers,       Mrs Sarah Yates


